University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Spring 2-14-2018

• SB32-17/18 Resolution Regarding Changing Section 20 of the **ASUM Bylaws**

Mollie Lemm

Colin Milton

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Lemm, Mollie and Milton, Colin, "• SB32-17/18 Resolution Regarding Changing Section 20 of the ASUM Bylaws" (2018). Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present. 655.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/655

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana		
2	Resolution Regarding Changing Section 20 of the ASUM Bylaws		
3	2/8/2018		
4	SB 32– 17/18		
5	Authored by: Mollie Lemm, ASUM Senator; Colin Milton, ASUM Senator;		
6	Sponsored by:		
7			
8	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) hire a director to run		
9	the ASUM Sustainability Center and oversee sustainability focused efforts;		
10			
11	Whereas, The aforementioned position is under the discretion of the Senate body and its		
12	committees;		
13			
14	Whereas, ASUM has multiple committees with one, called the Sustainability Board, specifically		
15	designed to oversee, and set out to accomplish sustainability focused goals;		
16			
17	Whereas, The Sustainability Center Director serves as an ex-officio on the Sustainability Board		
18			
19	Whereas, The Student Political Action Committee is charged with working on legislative goal		
20	of the Students of the University of Montana (UM) and ASUM;		
21			
22	Whereas, Section 20. D, of the ASUM Bylaws reads:		
23			
24	The SPA Committee shall serve as an advisory board to the ASUM Sustainability		
25	Coordinator, providing guidance and supervision.		
26			
27	Whereas, This section of the Bylaws gives the Student Political Action Committee the role of		
28	advising the Sustainability Center Director;		
29			
30	Therefore, Let it Be Resolved, That Section 20. D, of the ASUM Bylaws be changed to read:		
31			
32	The Sustainability Board Committee shall serve as an advisory board to the ASUM		
33	Sustainability Coordinator, providing guidance and supervision.		
34			
35	Therefore, Let it Be Further Resolved, That this Resolution be forwarded to Braden Fitzgerald,		
36	President of the Associated Students of the University of Montana; Meredith Repke, Director of		
37	the Associated Students of the University of Montana Sustainability Center.		
38			
39	D 11 C 'w		
40	Passed by Committee:, 2018		
41	December ACIDA Constant		
42 42	Passed by ASUM Senate:, 2018		
43			
14			

47		
48	Connor Fitzpatrick,	Brenna Love,
49	Relations and Affairs Chair	Chair of the Senate
50		
51		
52	Abbigail Belcher,	
53	Student Political Action Chair	